SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.20/2019

NAGARIKATWA AAIN SONGSUDHAN BIRODHI MANCHA (FORUM AGAINST CITIZENSHIP ACT AMENDMENT BILL) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date: 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Nayan Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Apurba Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners, we are of the view that this matter should remain pending and be taken up only after the Citizenship Act Amendment Bill, consideration of which is now stated to be pending before the Rajya Sabha, reaches its finality.

The petitioners will be at liberty to mention the matter at the appropriate time.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash) Court Master